

Dear Affiliate,

July 1, 2024

Please note the following:

- 1. <u>Children's Television Act of 1990 Compliance</u> During the quarter beginning April 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2024, MLB Network did not telecast any programs originally produced and broadcast primarily for an audience of children 12 years old and younger.
- 2. <u>Closed Captioning Compliance</u> MLB Network certifies that, during the quarter beginning April 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2024, it provided closed captioning for its non-exempt video programming in compliance with §79.1 of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations. With respect to caption quality, MLB Network has adopted and follows the Best Practices set forth in 47 C.F.R. § 79.1(k)(1).
- 3. <u>CALM Act Certification</u> MLB Network certifies that:
 - a. As required by Section 76.607 of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations, all commercial advertisements embedded in programs distributed by The MLB Network, LLC on the U.S. programming service known as of the date hereof as "MLB Network" are in compliance with the loudness control practices contained in Advanced Television Systems Committee (ATSC) A/85: Recommended Practice: Techniques for Establishing and Maintaining Audio Loudness for Digital Television ("ATSC A/85 Recommended Practice") at the point of distribution by The MLB Network, LLC of MLB Network to authorized reception equipment of downstream multichannel video programming distributors.
 - b. Compliance with the ATSC A/85 Recommended Practice is determined by The MLB Network, LLC through the use of equipment and associated software that is installed, utilized and maintained in a commercially reasonable manner.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact our Affiliate Sales & Marketing Department at (201) 520-6410.

Sincerely,

THE MLB NETWORK, LLC DocuSigned by: By: Erick Van Tuyl Erick Van Tuyl Senior Vice President, Business & Legal Affairs